
2008 FREESTYLE FIS EUROPA CUP

Schliersee MEN 'S DUAL MOGULS Final 09.02.2008

FIS TD: BELOUSOV Gennady RUS
FIS Race Direktor KRAMPFL Reinhard FIS Judge 1: STADTMÜLLER Walter GER Slope:

Chief of Comp.: SIEBURG Marc GER Judge 2: FOMINYKH Julia UKR Length: 250 m
Head Judge: RICHARD Philip SUI Judge 3: DRZAJ Bonac Ziva SLO Width: 12 m

Chief of Course: PFEIFER Rolf GER Judge 4: BATES Peter GBR Gradient: 26 °
Chief of Calcul.: DOPFER Wolfgang GER Judge 5: SCHNEIDER Alex GER

Pacetime Men : 25,77 sec.

1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. Technik- Air- Time-

Plz St# FIS Code Name Year Country Time J1 J2 J3 DD DD points points points TOTAL tie

1 40 2439985 BARMAHEV Dmitriy 1985 KAZ  0,00
2 56 2482554 VOLKOV Sergei 1987 RUS  0,00
3 98 2439979 HJERTMAN Pelle 1985 SWE  0,00
4 33 2400104 ZIMMERMANN Andreas 1986 GER  0,00

Results from Quaterfinal 0,00
5 41 2469168 REIHERD Dmitriy 1989 KAZ 25,01 4,9 4,8 4,7 2,1 1,9 2,2 2,0 bPp 7opB 1,050 1,280 14,40 4,75 6,35 25,50
6 5 2421056 BUS Marek 1989 CZE 27,63 4,5 4,5 4,1 2,1 2,3 2,0 2,2 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 13,10 4,98 5,13 23,21
7 49 2484563 BYKACHEV Pavel 1986 RUS 26,01 4,3 4,3 4,3 1,8 1,9 1,5 2,1 7opB bT 1,280 1,050 12,90 4,20 5,88 22,98
8 23 2482845 SERRA Florian 1989 FRA 26,42 4,2 4,4 4,1 1,9 2,2 1,5 2,2 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,70 4,41 5,69 22,80

Results from Round of 16 0,00
9 10 2407379 VACULIK Lukas 1986 CZE 26,52 4,0 4,2 4,3 2,3 1,9 2,1 1,7 7opB bP 1,280 1,050 12,50 4,69 5,65 22,84

10 162 2407961 SVENSSON Jakob 1979 SWE 28,19 4,3 4,5 4,5 2,3 2,2 2,3 2,2 3 TTS 1,050 0,960 13,30 4,52 4,87 22,69
11 22 2483330 RODAS Gabin 1990 FRA 27,90 4,4 4,4 4,4 1,9 1,7 1,9 1,6 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,20 4,08 5,00 22,28
12 71 2369743 LAFRANCHI Pablo 1986 SUI 29,86 4,3 4,5 4,6 2,4 2,0 2,4 2,2 bPp 3p 1,050 1,050 13,40 4,72 4,09 22,21
13 21 2485276 NAVILLOD Mathieu 1989 FRA 28,72 4,5 4,7 4,7 1,6 1,4 1,7 1,6 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 13,90 3,68 4,62 22,20
14 96 2312411 DAUNFELDT Olle 1983 SWE 27,03 4,4 4,5 4,4 1,7 1,7 1,9 1,6 bP TTS 1,050 0,960 13,30 3,46 5,41 22,17
15 52 2485004 PANFILOV Ivan 1989 RUS 27,99 4,1 4,6 4,3 2,1 1,9 2,1 1,7 3 bL 1,050 1,050 13,00 4,08 4,96 22,04
16 18 2485355 VANHALA Vili 1990 FIN 28,57 4,4 4,4 4,6 1,6 2,0 1,8 1,9 3p bPp 1,050 1,050 13,40 3,83 4,69 21,92

Results from Qualification 0,00
17 24 2526494 CHAMBET Steven 1992 FRA 28,75 4,2 4,2 4,1 2,2 2,4 1,5 2,2 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,50 4,70 4,61 21,81
18 55 2485011 SERGEEV Vitaly 1988 RUS 27,78 4,2 4,4 3,8 2,2 2,0 2,1 1,7 3 bP 1,050 1,050 12,40 4,19 5,06 21,65
19 99 2485302 HOLMSTRÖM Mattias 1987 SWE 28,96 4,2 4,4 4,5 1,8 1,8 1,5 1,7 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 13,10 3,94 4,51 21,55
20 160 2525878 KIKAJON Erik 1990 SWE 30,03 4,0 4,4 4,5 2,0 1,7 2,2 1,6 7opB bL 1,280 1,050 12,90 4,41 4,01 21,32
21 8 2340929 NOVAK Vaclav 1987 CZE 28,12 4,0 3,8 3,7 2,1 2,3 2,0 2,2 bF bL 1,240 1,050 11,50 4,90 4,90 21,30
22 48 2484758 SLATTEN Vinjar 1990 NOR 28,02 3,9 4,0 4,0 2,0 2,1 2,3 1,9 3p bPp 1,050 1,050 11,90 4,35 4,95 21,20
23 28 2477510 BRAMBRINK Manuel 1987 GER 30,36 4,2 4,3 4,4 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,1 3 bL 1,050 1,050 12,90 4,25 3,86 21,01
24 57 2484997 YUDIN Dimitry 1990 RUS 29,01 4,2 4,0 3,6 2,2 1,8 2,0 1,5 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 11,80 4,33 4,49 20,62
25 50 2416594 KIREEV Konstantin 1985 RUS 25,79 3,5 3,8 3,7 1,9 1,6 1,5 1,5 3 bL 1,050 1,050 11,00 3,40 5,99 20,39 5

26 51 2485008 NABOKIKH Pavel 1989 RUS 27,95 3,9 4,0 3,6 1,6 1,8 1,0 1,8 bF 7opB 1,240 1,280 11,50 3,91 4,98 20,39 3

27 19 2484879 BEDOUET Albert 1990 FRA 28,31 3,7 4,0 3,9 2,0 1,9 1,6 2,1 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 11,60 3,98 4,81 20,39 1

28 53 2485003 PUSTYNNIKOV Mikhail 1988 RUS 27,29 3,8 3,6 3,5 2,4 1,7 2,2 1,6 bP 3 1,050 1,050 10,90 4,14 5,29 20,33
29 163 2526317 TALLROT Per 1988 SWE 30,31 3,6 4,1 3,7 2,1 2,1 2,2 2,3 bF bPp 1,240 1,050 11,40 4,96 3,88 20,24
30 1 2318134 HALL Sam 1988 AUS 30,42 3,7 4,2 4,0 2,1 1,6 1,9 1,6 bL 7opB 1,050 1,280 11,90 4,13 3,83 19,86
31 30 2477025 HAPPACH Schorsch 1989 GER 29,93 4,0 3,9 4,0 2,5 1,5 2,3 1,3 bPp TTT 1,050 0,920 11,90 3,80 4,06 19,76
32 46 2484326 HAMMERSLAND Audun 1986 NOR 29,13 3,9 3,9 3,9 2,1 1,5 2,0 1,3 lg TS 1,120 0,790 11,70 3,39 4,43 19,52
33 42 2484309 SOKOLOV Andrey 1992 KAZ 28,13 3,1 3,5 3,3 2,0 1,9 2,1 2,0 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 9,90 4,19 4,90 18,99

Rauhkopf

Turns Air

CodeJ4 J5



34 17 2484680 TAINIO Mika 1987 FIN 30,34 3,6 3,6 3,5 1,3 1,7 1,2 1,8 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 10,70 3,43 3,87 18,00
35 26 2344227 NANKOO Martin 1982 GBR 31,90 3,8 3,9 4,4 1,4 1,4 1,2 1,5 3 TT 1,050 0,750 12,10 2,45 3,14 17,69
36 4 2421153 BINEK Vojtech 1991 CZE 32,00 3,8 3,6 3,2 1,9 2,1 1,6 2,0 3p bPp 1,050 1,050 10,60 3,98 3,09 17,67
37 73 2526296 TRUAISCH Simone 1990 SUI 30,44 3,1 3,2 3,3 1,9 1,7 1,7 1,8 3 bP 1,050 1,050 9,60 3,72 3,82 17,14
38 43 2199114 BIGNELL Jeffrey 1971 NED 34,45 3,6 3,9 4,2 1,9 1,7 1,7 1,5 TTT bPp 0,920 1,050 11,70 3,32 1,95 16,97
39 69 3000165 HILPERT Lorenz 1985 SUI 29,97 2,5 3,0 3,1 2,1 2,0 1,6 1,8 3 bL 1,050 1,050 8,60 3,93 4,04 16,57
40 180 2484645 RIBEIRO Fabio 1983 POR 30,57 3,1 3,0 3,5 1,3 1,7 1,0 1,2 3 bL 1,050 1,050 9,60 2,72 3,76 16,08
41 25 2485295 LONGLEY Andrew 1990 GBR 34,93 3,5 4,0 3,8 1,6 1,4 1,7 1,6 bT TT 1,050 0,750 11,30 2,85 1,73 15,88
42 31 2526327 JIMENEZ WEESE Marc 1991 GER 32,42 3,6 3,0 2,9 1,9 1,7 1,8 1,9 bPp TT 1,050 0,750 9,50 3,28 2,90 15,68
43 6 2484609 HALTMAR Jonas 1992 CZE 34,80 3,7 3,9 4,0 1,4 1,0 1,0 0,8 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 11,60 2,20 1,79 15,59
44 36 2407282 ROSI Ruggero 1987 ITA 29,89 2,4 2,4 2,5 1,7 1,8 1,6 1,6 bF bL 1,240 1,050 7,30 3,82 4,08 15,20
45 32 2485172 SCHWARZ Marvin 1991 GER 27,90 1,7 1,9 1,9 2,1 1,8 2,0 1,7 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 5,50 4,45 5,00 14,95
46 58 2526203 CIGLARIC Nejc 1992 SLO 35,22 3,0 2,9 2,8 1,2 1,9 1,1 1,7 3 bL 1,050 1,050 8,70 3,09 1,59 13,38
47 59 2526202 DIMNIK Nejc 1991 SLO 33,65 3,0 2,1 2,0 1,3 1,5 1,3 1,5 7opB 3 1,280 1,050 7,10 3,23 2,33 12,66
48 67 2373623 RUIZ Jokin 1984 SPA 34,27 2,1 2,3 2,1 1,7 1,6 1,6 1,4 bL TS 1,050 0,790 6,50 2,91 2,04 11,45
49 68 2485169 ZAMORA Ander 1991 SPA 39,73 3,0 2,8 2,9 1,3 1,5 1,2 1,7 TS S 0,790 0,610 8,70 1,95 0,00 10,65
50 70 2484245 LAFRANCHI Nadir 1988 SUI 33,47 1,6 1,3 1,1 2,3 1,1 2,3 1,3 bPp fT 1,050 1,100 4,00 3,73 2,41 10,14
51 11 2420862 VICH Filip 1991 CZE 35,31 1,9 1,7 1,8 1,8 1,6 2,0 1,5 TT bL 0,750 1,050 5,40 3,05 1,55 10,00
52 165 2525876 WIHK Jakob 1987 SWE 32,69 0,8 0,8 0,8 2,3 2,1 2,3 2,1 3 S 1,050 0,610 2,40 3,69 2,77 8,86
53 60 2420959 GERMAN Nejc 1991 SLO 34,29 1,8 1,1 1,0 0,4 1,8 0,5 1,9 3 fT 1,050 1,100 3,90 2,50 2,03 8,43
54 66 2526445 DIAZ Hugo 1991 SPA 43,13 1,7 1,6 1,2 1,3 1,1 1,4 0,8 3 bL 1,050 1,050 4,50 2,41 0,00 6,91
55 65 2468780 CRUZ Enrique 1986 SPA 35,38 0,9 1,0 1,1 1,2 1,2 1,1 1,1 TS bT 0,790 1,050 3,00 2,10 1,52 6,62
56 3 2477801 STEINWENDER Phillip 1984 AUT 37,42 1,9 1,5 1,1 0,8 1,0 1,0 0,6 bLp T 1,050 0,570 4,50 1,40 0,57 6,47
57 15 2484679 NIEMINEN Jyri 1988 FIN 34,52 1,3 1,0 0,9 0,8 0,0 1,0 0,0 7opB nj 1,280 0,000 3,20 1,15 1,92 6,27
58 37 2202606 TODARO Daniele 1984 ITA 0,00 1,1 1,5 1,5 1,4 0,7 1,0 0,4 3p S 1,050 0,610 4,10 1,59 0,00 5,69
59 27 2526228 PARKES Ben 1990 GBR 38,86 1,4 1,2 1,0 1,5 0,7 1,3 0,4 bPp 3 1,050 1,050 3,60 2,04 0,00 5,64
60 16 2485354 SALONEN Sami 1990 FIN 37,24 1,2 0,5 0,3 2,2 0,7 2,0 0,6 bL 3 1,050 1,050 2,00 2,88 0,65 5,53
61 9 2362759 SKOUPIL Jan 1986 CZE 0,00 0,1 0,3 0,5 2,4 0,0 2,3 0,0 bL nj 1,050 0,000 0,90 2,46 0,00 3,36
62 7 2407088 KOTEK Matej 1988 CZE 35,94 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,4 0,0 0,6 0,0 7oA nj 1,240 0,000 0,60 0,61 1,26 2,47
63 63 2526438 BICHARI Selim 1991 SPA 45,36 0,2 0,3 0,1 1,0 0,7 0,6 0,8 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 0,60 1,62 0,00 2,22
64 64 2527008 CASTRO Julio 1993 SPA 39,84 0,4 0,6 0,5 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,4 TS bLp 0,790 1,050 1,50 0,49 0,00 1,99
65 44 2469944 LIESHOUT Daan van 1979 NED 43,71 0,2 0,3 0,1 1,0 0,0 1,1 0,0 lg nj 1,120 0,000 0,60 1,17 0,00 1,77
66 61 2484492 AGIRRE Benat 1989 SPA 0,00 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,7 0,0 1,0 0,0 bT nj 1,050 0,000 0,30 0,89 0,00 1,19
67 20 2484586 VIDAUD Timote 1989 FRA rns  RNS
67 164 2526489 VILLMAN Kim 1990 SWE rns  RNS
67 2 2484421 NORTON Hugh 1989 AUS rns  RNS
67 72 2485094 MUEHLEBACH Michael 1989 SUI rns  RNS

34 2396903 ANTONAKAKIS Tryfona 1983 GRE dns  DNS
29 2456364 EICHNER Sebastian 1989 GER dns  DNS
13 2526807 OESTERRUP Jonas 1979 DAN dns  DNS
12 2525925 MUUS THORKILSEN G 1981 DAN dns  DNS
62 2373526 AGIRREBENGOA Aner 1985 SPA dns  DNS



2008 FREESTYLE FIS EUROPA CUP

Schliersee MEN 'S FINAL 10.02.2008

FIS TD: BELOUSOV Gennady RUS
FIS Race Direktor KRAMPFL Reinhard FIS Judge 1: STADTMÜLLER Walter GER Slope:

Chief of Comp.: SIEBURG Marc GER Judge 2: FOMINYKH Julia UKR Length: 250 m
Head Judge: RICHARD Philip SUI Judge 3: DRZAJ Bonac Ziva SLO Width: 12 m

Chief of Course: PFEIFER Rolf GER Judge 4: BATES Peter GBR Gradient: 26 °
Chief of Calcul.: DOPFER Wolfgang GER Judge 5: SCHNEIDER Alex GER

Pacetime Men : 25,77 sec.

1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. Technik- Air- Time-

Plz St# FIS Code Name Year Country Time J1 J2 J3 DD DD points points points TOTAL tie

1 40 2439985 BARMAHEV Dmitriy 1985 KAZ 24,86 4,4 4,4 4,4 2,0 2,3 1,8 2,3 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,20 4,76 6,42 24,38
2 98 2439979 HJERTMAN Pelle 1985 SWE 26,00 4,5 4,6 4,6 2,1 1,8 1,9 1,6 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,70 4,26 5,89 23,85
3 22 2483330 RODAS Gabin 1990 FRA 24,59 4,2 4,2 4,2 2,3 1,6 2,2 1,8 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,60 4,57 6,54 23,71
4 10 2407379 VACULIK Lukas 1986 CZE 26,32 4,3 4,2 4,2 2,5 2,0 2,3 2,0 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,70 5,07 5,74 23,51
5 55 2485011 SERGEEV Vitaly 1988 RUS 26,42 4,5 4,4 4,3 2,1 1,9 2,2 2,0 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 13,20 4,30 5,69 23,19
6 32 2485172 SCHWARZ Marvin 1991 GER 28,35 4,4 4,5 4,5 2,2 2,2 2,1 2,1 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,40 4,91 4,79 23,10
7 30 2477025 HAPPACH Schorsch 1989 GER 28,18 4,5 4,3 4,3 2,4 2,3 2,3 2,4 TTT bPp 0,920 1,050 13,10 4,62 4,87 22,59
8 24 2526494 CHAMBET Steven 1992 FRA 28,84 4,0 4,1 3,9 2,3 2,3 2,2 2,2 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,00 5,14 4,57 21,71
9 46 2484326 HAMMERSLAND Audun 1986 NOR 27,82 4,2 4,1 4,1 1,8 1,3 2,0 1,3 lpG+ TTS 1,170 0,960 12,40 3,46 5,04 20,90

10 57 2484997 YUDIN Dimitry 1990 RUS 28,12 3,3 3,1 3,1 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 9,50 4,58 4,90 18,98
11 8 2340929 NOVAK Vaclav 1987 CZE 29,12 3,0 3,0 3,0 2,0 2,2 2,0 2,0 bF bL 1,240 1,050 9,00 4,68 4,44 18,12
12 41 2469168 REIHERD Dmitriy 1989 KAZ 32,21 3,0 3,3 2,7 2,4 1,3 2,3 1,3 bPp 7opB 1,050 1,280 9,00 4,12 3,00 16,12
13 7 2407088 KOTEK Matej 1988 CZE 31,92 2,8 3,0 3,0 1,9 0,0 1,7 0,0 7opB nj 1,280 0,000 8,80 2,30 3,13 14,23
14 56 2482554 VOLKOV Sergei 1987 RUS 0,00 1,0 1,1 1,0 2,1 0,3 1,8 0,2 lpg 3p 1,120 1,050 3,10 2,44 0,00 5,54
15 50 2416594 KIREEV Konstantin 1985 RUS 0,00 0,1 0,5 0,5 2,4 1,4 2,3 1,3 3 bL 1,050 1,050 1,10 3,88 0,00 4,98
16 33 2400104 ZIMMERMANN Andreas 1986 GER 42,03 0,1 1,0 1,0 0,7 0,5 0,7 0,5 3 T 1,050 0,570 2,10 1,01 0,00 3,11

Results from Qualification 0,00
17 19 2484879 BEDOUET Albert 1990 FRA 27,95 4,2 4,1 4,1 1,9 2,0 1,9 1,9 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 12,40 4,03 4,98 21,41
18 5 2421056 BUS Marek 1989 CZE 29,05 4,0 4,4 4,2 1,9 1,8 1,9 1,5 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,60 4,08 4,47 21,15
19 21 2485276 NAVILLOD Mathieu 1989 FRA 27,01 3,9 4,3 4,2 1,4 1,4 1,3 1,3 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 12,40 3,14 5,42 20,96
20 18 2485355 VANHALA Vili 1990 FIN 28,47 4,1 4,2 4,0 1,7 1,8 2,0 1,7 3p bPp 1,050 1,050 12,30 3,77 4,74 20,81
21 163 2526317 TALLROT Per 1988 SWE 28,52 3,7 3,8 3,3 2,2 2,1 2,2 2,0 bF bPp 1,240 1,050 10,80 4,87 4,71 20,38
22 1 2318134 HALL Sam 1988 AUS 30,54 4,2 3,9 3,9 2,0 2,0 2,1 1,8 bL 7opB 1,050 1,280 12,00 4,58 3,77 20,35
23 20 2484586 VIDAUD Timote 1989 FRA 29,74 3,8 4,1 4,0 1,8 2,1 2,0 1,9 3pg bL 1,080 1,050 11,90 4,14 4,15 20,19
24 52 2485004 PANFILOV Ivan 1989 RUS 27,75 3,6 3,8 3,9 1,8 1,6 1,8 1,6 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 11,30 3,57 5,07 19,94
25 15 2484679 NIEMINEN Jyri 1988 FIN 31,41 3,7 3,9 4,2 2,0 1,8 2,1 1,6 7opB 3 1,280 1,050 11,80 4,40 3,37 19,57
26 51 2485008 NABOKIKH Pavel 1989 RUS 26,77 3,3 3,4 3,5 1,6 1,2 2,0 0,9 bF 7opA 1,240 1,240 10,20 3,52 5,53 19,25
27 42 2484309 SOKOLOV Andrey 1992 KAZ 30,66 3,8 4,0 3,8 2,0 1,5 2,0 1,6 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 11,60 3,72 3,72 19,04
28 69 3000165 HILPERT Lorenz 1985 SUI 29,56 3,5 3,7 3,4 2,2 2,0 2,0 1,8 3 bL 1,050 1,050 10,60 4,20 4,23 19,03
29 165 2525876 WIHK Jakob 1987 SWE 28,78 3,4 3,8 3,8 1,7 1,4 1,8 1,1 3 bP 1,050 1,050 11,00 3,14 4,59 18,73
30 72 2485094 MUEHLEBACH Michael 1989 SUI 30,03 4,0 3,9 3,7 1,4 1,7 1,1 1,6 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 11,60 3,04 4,01 18,65
31 73 2526296 TRUAISCH Simone 1990 SUI 30,78 3,5 3,8 3,9 1,8 1,6 1,5 1,8 3 bP 1,050 1,050 11,20 3,51 3,66 18,37
32 48 2484758 SLATTEN Vinjar 1990 NOR 28,67 3,3 2,9 2,9 2,2 2,2 2,1 2,2 3p bPp 1,050 1,050 9,10 4,56 4,64 18,30
33 54 2485001 SENICHEV Ilia 1989 RUS 27,16 3,5 3,0 2,9 2,0 1,4 2,1 1,2 3 bLp 1,050 1,050 9,40 3,51 5,35 18,26
34 31 2526327 JIMENEZ WEESE Marc 1991 GER 32,19 3,7 4,0 4,0 2,4 1,8 2,0 1,4 bPp TT 1,050 0,750 11,70 3,51 3,01 18,22
35 43 2199114 BIGNELL Jeffrey 1971 NED 31,73 4,0 3,7 3,8 2,0 1,3 2,0 1,4 TTT bPp 0,920 1,050 11,50 3,25 3,22 17,97

CodeJ4 J5

MOGULS

Rauhkopf

Turns Air



36 26 2344227 NANKOO Martin 1982 GBR 31,60 3,6 3,7 3,9 1,5 1,4 1,3 1,4 3 TTT 1,050 0,920 11,20 2,74 3,28 17,22
37 2 2484421 NORTON Hugh 1989 AUS 31,09 3,4 3,3 3,0 2,3 0,6 2,2 0,6 bL 3 1,050 1,050 9,70 2,99 3,52 16,21
38 6 2484609 HALTMAR Jonas 1992 CZE 33,23 3,7 3,4 3,1 1,4 1,8 1,6 1,7 3 bL 1,050 1,050 10,20 3,41 2,52 16,13
39 23 2482845 SERRA Florian 1989 FRA 30,12 3,2 2,6 2,5 1,8 1,3 1,6 1,5 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 8,30 3,57 3,97 15,84
40 164 2526489 VILLMAN Kim 1990 SWE 30,19 3,1 3,5 3,5 2,0 0,0 1,5 0,0 TTS nj 0,960 0,000 10,10 1,68 3,94 15,72
41 49 2484563 BYKACHEV Pavel 1986 RUS 27,52 2,5 2,0 1,5 2,0 2,0 1,9 2,0 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 6,00 4,51 5,18 15,69
42 62 2373526 AGIRREBENGOA Aner 1985 SPA 33,33 3,2 3,1 3,5 1,9 1,6 1,7 1,5 bPp TT 1,050 0,750 9,80 3,04 2,47 15,31
43 25 2485295 LONGLEY Andrew 1990 GBR 35,36 3,0 3,3 3,3 1,7 2,1 1,7 2,2 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 9,60 4,03 1,53 15,16
44 71 2369743 LAFRANCHI Pablo 1986 SUI 28,35 2,4 1,6 1,5 2,0 1,3 2,2 1,3 bPp 3p 1,050 1,050 5,50 3,56 4,79 13,85
45 16 2485354 SALONEN Sami 1990 FIN 31,53 1,8 2,1 2,4 2,1 1,8 2,1 1,7 bL 3 1,050 1,050 6,30 4,03 3,31 13,64
46 60 2420959 GERMAN Nejc 1991 SLO 30,35 2,1 2,0 2,2 1,3 1,6 1,2 1,8 3 fT 1,050 1,100 6,30 3,18 3,86 13,34
47 68 2485169 ZAMORA Ander 1991 SPA 35,97 3,1 3,4 3,5 1,2 1,9 1,1 2,0 TS S 0,790 0,610 10,00 2,08 1,25 13,33
48 96 2312411 DAUNFELDT Olle 1983 SWE 34,43 2,3 2,5 2,5 2,1 2,0 1,9 2,0 bL TTS 1,050 0,960 7,30 4,01 1,96 13,27
49 11 2420862 VICH Filip 1991 CZE 35,77 2,8 3,4 3,4 0,8 1,4 1,0 1,2 3p bL 1,050 1,050 9,60 2,31 1,34 13,25
50 58 2526203 CIGLARIC Nejc 1992 SLO 32,65 2,0 2,4 2,0 1,5 1,7 1,0 1,4 3 bL 1,050 1,050 6,40 2,93 2,79 12,12
51 3 2477801 STEINWENDER Phillip 1984 AUT 36,06 2,5 2,7 2,7 1,6 1,8 1,5 1,8 bLp TT 1,050 0,750 7,90 2,97 1,20 12,07
52 160 2525878 KIKAJON Erik 1990 SWE 33,01 2,4 1,4 1,5 1,8 1,8 1,6 1,6 7opB bL 1,280 1,050 5,30 3,95 2,62 11,87
53 64 2527008 CASTRO Julio 1993 SPA 36,68 3,0 3,0 2,6 0,9 1,5 0,8 1,4 TS bPp 0,790 1,050 8,60 2,19 0,91 11,70
54 180 2484645 RIBEIRO Fabio 1983 POR 31,57 1,5 1,6 1,5 2,0 1,7 1,9 1,4 3 bL 1,050 1,050 4,60 3,67 3,29 11,56
55 36 2407282 ROSI Ruggero 1987 ITA 34,45 1,7 2,3 2,3 1,8 1,0 1,6 1,2 7opA bL 1,240 1,050 6,30 3,26 1,95 11,51
56 4 2421153 BINEK Vojtech 1991 CZE 33,58 2,5 2,0 1,5 1,6 1,3 1,7 1,3 3p bL 1,050 1,050 6,00 3,09 2,36 11,45
57 67 2373623 RUIZ Jokin 1984 SPA 34,79 2,5 2,3 2,1 1,7 1,0 1,6 1,2 bP TS 1,050 0,790 6,90 2,59 1,79 11,28
58 28 2477510 BRAMBRINK Manuel 1987 GER 0,00 1,5 2,3 2,3 2,0 1,7 1,9 1,7 3 bL 1,050 1,050 6,10 3,82 0,00 9,92
59 59 2526202 DIMNIK Nejc 1991 SLO 36,04 1,2 1,2 1,0 1,7 1,5 1,6 1,2 7opB 3 1,280 1,050 3,40 3,52 1,21 8,13
60 44 2469944 LIESHOUT Daan van 1979 NED 38,91 1,8 2,0 2,1 1,2 1,3 1,3 1,0 bPp TS 1,050 0,790 5,90 2,21 0,00 8,11
61 61 2484492 AGIRRE Benat 1989 SPA 41,30 1,7 1,7 2,0 0,7 1,2 0,8 1,1 bT TT 1,050 0,750 5,40 1,64 0,00 7,04
62 37 2202606 TODARO Daniele 1984 ITA 40,28 1,6 1,8 1,4 1,2 1,0 1,2 1,0 3p TS 1,050 0,790 4,80 2,05 0,00 6,85
63 27 2526228 PARKES Ben 1990 GBR 37,04 1,0 1,0 0,9 1,4 0,4 1,2 0,6 bP 3g 1,050 1,080 2,90 1,90 0,75 5,55
64 70 2484245 LAFRANCHI Nadir 1988 SUI 58,36 0,1 0,5 0,5 2,2 1,0 2,2 1,4 bPp fT 1,050 1,100 1,10 3,63 0,00 4,73
65 65 2468780 CRUZ Enrique 1986 SPA 39,16 0,5 0,4 0,5 1,6 1,7 1,5 1,4 TS bT 0,790 1,050 1,40 2,84 0,00 4,24
66 66 2526445 DIAZ Hugo 1991 SPA 0,00 0,1 1,0 1,0 1,2 0,4 1,4 0,5 3 bT 1,050 1,050 2,10 1,83 0,00 3,93
67 63 2526438 BICHARI Selim 1991 SPA 0,00 0,2 0,3 0,5 0,5 0,8 0,7 0,8 3 bT 1,050 1,050 1,00 1,46 0,00 2,46
68 162 2407961 SVENSSON Jakob 1979 SWE rns  RNS
68 9 2362759 SKOUPIL Jan 1986 CZE rns  RNS
68 17 2484680 TAINIO Mika 1987 FIN rns  RNS
68 99 2485302 HOLMSTRÖM Mattias 1987 SWE rns  RNS

12 2525925 MUUS THORKILSEN G 1981 DAN dns  DNS
34 2396903 ANTONAKAKIS Tryfona 1983 GRE dns  DNS
29 2456364 EICHNER Sebastian 1989 GER dns  DNS
13 2526807 OESTERRUP Jonas 1979 DAN dns  DNS

Results from Qualification 0,00
41 2469168 REIHERD Dmitriy 1989 KAZ 25,23 4,7 4,9 4,8 2,4 2,2 2,5 2,1 bPp 7opB 1,050 1,280 14,40 5,31 6,25 25,96
40 2439985 BARMAHEV Dmitriy 1985 KAZ 25,44 4,7 4,7 4,7 2,0 2,5 1,8 2,5 bF bPp 1,240 1,050 14,10 4,97 6,15 25,22
98 2439979 HJERTMAN Pelle 1985 SWE 26,73 4,8 4,6 4,3 2,4 2,4 2,2 2,3 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 13,70 5,40 5,55 24,65
10 2407379 VACULIK Lukas 1986 CZE 26,38 4,6 4,6 4,6 2,3 2,0 2,3 2,1 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,80 5,00 5,71 24,51
50 2416594 KIREEV Konstantin 1985 RUS 26,02 4,6 4,6 4,4 2,0 2,3 2,1 2,1 3 bL 1,050 1,050 13,60 4,45 5,88 23,93
56 2482554 VOLKOV Sergei 1987 RUS 26,06 4,4 4,7 4,7 1,5 2,2 1,6 2,1 lpg 3pG+ 1,120 1,130 13,80 4,16 5,86 23,82
22 2483330 RODAS Gabin 1990 FRA 25,90 4,0 4,2 4,0 2,3 1,9 2,1 2,0 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 12,20 4,85 5,93 22,98
57 2484997 YUDIN Dimitry 1990 RUS 29,07 4,4 4,7 4,7 1,9 2,2 1,9 2,0 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 13,80 4,55 4,46 22,81
46 2484326 HAMMERSLAND Audun 1986 NOR 27,70 4,2 4,6 4,6 2,0 1,8 2,1 1,7 lG+ bPp 0,000 1,050 13,40 1,83 5,10 20,33

7 2407088 KOTEK Matej 1988 CZE 28,39 4,4 4,5 4,1 2,1 2,0 1,9 2,2 bL bF 1,050 1,240 13,00 4,69 4,77 22,46
30 2477025 HAPPACH Schorsch 1989 GER 28,53 4,3 4,3 4,4 2,4 2,4 2,4 2,4 TTT bPp 0,920 1,050 13,00 4,72 4,71 22,43
32 2485172 SCHWARZ Marvin 1991 GER 27,76 4,0 4,1 4,2 2,2 1,7 2,2 1,6 7opB bPp 1,280 1,050 12,30 4,54 5,07 21,91
24 2526494 CHAMBET Steven 1992 FRA 28,81 4,3 4,0 4,1 2,0 2,3 2,0 2,3 7opA bPp 1,240 1,050 12,40 4,89 4,58 21,87
33 2400104 ZIMMERMANN Andreas 1986 GER 28,17 4,0 4,2 4,0 2,1 2,1 2,2 2,2 3 bPp 1,050 1,050 12,20 4,51 4,88 21,59

8 2340929 NOVAK Vaclav 1987 CZE 27,38 4,0 4,2 4,1 1,7 2,0 1,5 1,8 bF bL 1,240 1,050 12,30 3,97 5,25 21,52
55 2485011 SERGEEV Vitaly 1988 RUS 27,19 3,8 4,3 4,1 1,7 2,1 1,9 1,9 3 bT 1,050 1,050 12,20 3,98 5,33 21,51


